RESOLUTION NO. 2011-28

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO
THE JANITORIAL SERVICES CONTRACT FOR CITY FACILITIES WITH
ABLE BUILDING MAINTENANCE OF SACRAMENTO EXTENDING THE TERM FOR
TWO YEARS AND AUTHORIZING AN EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT
OF $196,000 FOR A TOTAL COMPENSATION AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED $489,259

WHEREAS, building cleanliness of the City's facilities is necessary in delivering
service to the citizens of the City of Elk Grove; and

WHEREAS, in September of 2007, the City released a Request for Proposals
soliciting a contract for Janitorial Services, and Able Building Maintenance of
Sacramento was successful in this process and was awarded Contract No. C-08-002;
and

WHEREAS, the City has engaged Able Building Maintenance to provide the City
with Janitorial services for the past three years; and

WHEREAS, Staff has found the level of service provided by Able Building
Maintenance of Sacramenio to be both highly satisfactory and cost effective. Able
Building Maintenance has validated its janitorial service experience.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute an amendment to the contract
with Able Building Maintenance by extending the contract term for two years for
janitorial services for City facilities and authorizing the expenditure of funds in an
amount not-to-exceed $196,000 for a total compensation amount not-to-exceed
$489,259.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grof thig 23™

day of February 2011.
o M

STEVEN M. DETRICK, MAYQOR of the
CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO ?M

JASON LINDGRER: TITY CLERK “SUSAN COCHRAN, CITY ATTORNEY







CERTIFICATION
ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2011-28

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE )

1, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on
February 23, 2011 by the following vote:

AYES : COUNCILMEMBERS: Detrick, Cooper, Davis, Hume, Scherman
NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None
ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

~— .
]‘&on Lindgéen, %éaerk

City of Elk Grove, California



